

SHARON K. MULLIN CLERK OF COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF IOWA 1117th Avenue SE Mailbox 15 Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52401 www.iand.uscourts.gov

> (319) 286-2211 FAX (319) 286-2280

NOTICE OF FILING FEE INCREASES

At its March and September 2023 sessions, the Judicial Conference approved inflationary adjustments to fees on the Bankruptcy Miscellaneous Fee Schedule. The adjustments will be effective **December 1, 2023.** The new fee rates are as follows:

<u>ltem</u>	Service	New Fee Rate
1b	Record reproduction (electronic)	\$ 33
2-A	Certification	\$ 12
2-B	Exemplification	\$ 24
3	Audio recording	\$ 34
4	Amended schedules	\$ 34
5	Record search	\$ 34
7	Filing document unrelated to pending case	\$ 52
12-A	Retrieval of one records box	\$ 70
12-B	Retrieval of multiple records boxes	\$ 43
12-C	Electronic retrieval	\$ 11
14	Direct appeal or cross appeal	\$307
19	Filing specific motions ¹	\$199
20	Claims transfer	\$ 28
21	Motion to redact	\$ 28

An updated filing fee schedule will be posted on the Court's Internet site (<u>www.ianb.uscourts.gov</u>) prior to the effective date of the fee increases. If you have any questions regarding the fee increases, please contact the Clerk's Office at 319-286-2200 or 712-233-3939.

Dated: November 9, 2023

¹ This includes motions to terminate, annul, modify, or condition the automatic stay; compel estate property abandonment pursuant to Rule 6007(b) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure; withdraw the reference of a case or proceeding under 29 U.S.C. § 157(d); or sell estate property free and clear of liens under 11 U.S.C. § 363(f).